
State of Kansas

CERTIFICATE - City Of Clifton, Kansas 2016 Budget

To the Clerk of Clay/Washington, State of Kansas

We, the undersigned officers of

City Of Clifton

certify that: 1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;

2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted as the

maximum expenditure for the various funds for the year 2016; and 3) the Amount(s)

of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2016 Budget.

2016 Budget 2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Use Only

County

K.S.A. No.

Page

Expenditures Valorem Tax

2015 Ad

Amount of

Clerk's

2016 Adopted Budget

Table of Contents:

Computation to Det. Limit for 2016  0  0 2

MVT, RVT, 16/20M Tax Allocation  0  0 3

Schedule of Transfers  0  0 4

Statement of Indebtedness - NONE  0  0

Statement of Lease Purchases  0  0 5

General Fund 12-101a  184,828  75,104 6 ________

Library 12-1220  15,750  10,866 7 ________

Parks & Rec Fund  0  0 8 ________

Special Highway  32,107  0 9 ________

Water  126,500  0 10 ________

Sewer  49,392  0 11 ________

Trash  42,552  0 12 ________

Stormwater Fund  4,500  0 13 ________

Ambulance  36,500  0 14 ________

Capital Improve Res  24,454  0 15 ________

Equipment Reserve  34,877  0 16 ________

LINK Reserve  6,000  0 17 ________

Water Reserve  22,520  0 18 ________

Sewer Reserve Fund  6,316  0 19 ________

Ambulance Reserve Fund  17,712  0 20 ________

Fire Equip Reserve Fund  8,700  0 21 ________

Park Trust Principal  0  0 22 ________

Park Trust Interest  3,227  0 23 ________

Pool Memorial  0  0 24 ________

Playground Equipment  0  0 25 ________

 615,935  85,970Total

Page 1.1



Use Only

County

K.S.A. No.

Page

Expenditures Valorem Tax

2015 Ad

Amount of

Clerk's

2016 Adopted Budget

Table of Contents:

Hearing Notice/Budget Summary

Publication

Charters/Election Questions

Final Assessed Valuation

State Use Only:

Reviewed by___________

Follow-up:  Yes___No___

Attest:_______________,  2015

___________________________
_

County Clerk

___________________________
_

___________________________
_

Governing Body

Assisted by:

Received ______________

List any resolution setting a fund levy limit:

(If not assisted so state)

 26

Steve Seawall
Custom Micro Works
14850 NW 94th Road
Topeka, KS 66618
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2016 Budget

State of Kansas

2016 Budget Form

of Levy

 84,616

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

5a.

5b.

5c.

6.

6a.

6b.

6c.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

If the 2016 adopted budget includes a total property tax levy exceeding the dollar amount

the official county newspaper and attach a copy of the published notice to this budget.

Total tax levy amount in 2015 budget

Debt service levy in 2015 budget

Increase in personal property for 2015

Personal property 2015

Personal property 2014

Valuation of annexed territory for 2015

Valuation of property changed in use during 2015

Total estimated valuation July 1, 2015

2015 Valuation Info. for Valuation Adjustments:

Tax levy excluding debt service (1 - 2)

Increase in personal property (5a - 5b)

Real estate

State assessed

New improvements

6d. Total adjustment (6a + 6b - 6c)

Total valuation adjustment (4 + 5c + 6d + 7)

Total valuation less valuation adjustment (9 - 8)

Factor for increase (8 divided by 10)

Amount of increase (11 times 3)

Maximum tax levy, excluding debt service,

Amount

 0

 0

 0

 1,641,167

 1,641,167

 .00000

 0

 84,616

 on line 18, you must publish notice of vote by the governing body to adopt such budget in

Computation to Determine Limit for 2016 Budget

prior to CPI adjustment (3 + 12)

14.

15.

Debt service levy in this 2016 budget

 84,616Tax levy, including debt service,

prior to CPI adjustment (13 + 14)

If 5c is negative, enter a zero

New Improvements for 2015

City Of Clifton

 32,105

 31,659 

 0

 0

 0

 84,616

 0

 0

 0

 0

1.600016.

17.

18.

Consumer Price Index adjustment (3 times 16)

not requiring 'notice of vote publication.' (15 + 17)

Consumer Price Index for all urban consumers for calendar year 2014

1,354

85,970Maximum levy for budget year 2016, including debt service,

%
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Allocation of Motor Vehicle Tax, Rec Vehicle Tax, 16/20M Vehicle Tax, Com Vehicle Tax and Watercraft Tax

City Of Clifton

RVTMVTBudget

MVT & RVT Allocation Form

State of Kansas

2016 Budget Form

in 2015

Allocation for Year 2016

Veh Tax2015 Budgeted Fund

16/20M

Tax Levy Amount

Veh Tax

Commercial Watercraft

Veh Tax

 71,036  21,477  329General Fund  599  1,908  111

 11,969  3,619  56Library  101  322  19

 83,005  25,096  385  700  2,230  130
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State of Kansas

Schedule of Transfers

2016 Budget FormSchedule of Transfers

City Of Clifton

Statutory AuthorityAmountFunds Transferred To:Fund Transferred From:Year

12-1,17 244Park Trust InterestGeneral Fund2014

12-1,119 6,000LINK ReserveGeneral Fund2014

12-1,117 3Fire Equip Reserve FundGeneral Fund2014

12-110d 50,000Ambulance Reserve FundAmbulance2014

12-1,17 244General FundPlayground Equipment2014

 56,491

12-1,119 6,000LINK ReserveGeneral Fund2015

12-1,117 4,830Equipment ReserveGeneral Fund2015

12-1,117 6,500Fire Equip Reserve FundGeneral Fund2015

12-1,118 9,941Capital Improve ResGeneral Fund2015

12-1,118 2,292Capital Improve ResParks & Rec Fund2015

12-825d 17,972Water ReserveWater2015

12-825d 15,527Sewer Reserve FundSewer2015

12-825d 1,500General FundTrash2015

12-1,118 7,650Capital Improve ResAmbulance2015

12-110d 40,839Ambulance Reserve FundAmbulance2015

 113,051

12-1,119 6,000LINK ReserveGeneral Fund2016

12-1,118 3,000Capital Improve ResGeneral Fund2016

12-1,117 4,673Equipment ReserveGeneral Fund2016

12-1,117 6,500Fire Equip Reserve FundGeneral Fund2016

12-825d 4,548Water ReserveWater2016

12-825d 1,500General FundTrash2016

12-631o 4,500Sewer Reserve FundStormwater Fund2016

12-110d 5,900Ambulance Reserve FundAmbulance2016

 36,621
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State of Kansas

Statement of Lease Purchases and Certificates of Participation

Total

Term of Amount Principal

Date of InterestContract Financed Payments Payments

Contract Rate(Months) (Beg Prin)
 

Statement of Lease Purchases 2016 Budget Form

Due 2015 Due 2016

Balance

1-1-2015

City Of Clifton

Lease Purchase

Pool Improvements  80,00005/15 3.75 120  0  9,741 0

 0  0  9,741
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

General Fund

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 15,651

 0

 55,863  0

Receipts

Ad Valorem Tax  55,103  71,036  0
Motor Vehicle Tax  17,614  17,270  21,477
Rec Vehicle Tax  302  202  329
16/20M Vehicle Tax  1,527  1,091  599
Commercial Vehicle Tax  1,083  0  1,908
Delinquent Tax  1,362  0  300
Watercraft Tax  0  0  111
Special Assessments  0  0  2,000
City Sales Tax  0  0  12,000
General Sales Tax  28,175  26,000  26,000
Rural Fire Contracts  3,100  6,500  6,500
Franchise Fees  23,596  22,000  22,000
Insurance Dividend  0  0  0
Licenses and Permits  190  100  0
Copy Fax Fees  25  0  0
Connecting LINK  6,000  6,000  6,000
Park and Rec Fees  20  0  0
Swimming Pool Receipts  3,032  3,500  7,000
Interest Income  1,016  1,000  1,000
Gifts and Donations  1,000  1,000  1,000
Reimbursed Expenses  3,492  0  0
Transfer From Trash  0  1,500  1,500
TRX from misc. fund  244  0  0
Miscellaneous  33,611  0  0

Total Receipts  180,492  157,199  109,724

Resources Available  196,143  213,062  109,724

Expenditures

 28,420  27,239  29,472General Government Personal Services

 15,302  17,000  25,176Contractual Services

 3,153  3,150  3,641Materials and Supplies

 2,214  0  1,000Other

 25  0  0Remittances

 49,114  47,389  59,289

 0  2,325  2,325Governing Body Personal Services

 2,325  2,325

 6,791  7,900  8,185Fire Contractual Services

 2,429  3,316  2,348Materials and Supplies

 3  0  0Other

 9,223  11,216  10,533

 27,358  36,000  32,841Streets Personal Services

 5,330  13,000  12,408Contractual Services

 11,899  10,000  10,500Materials and Supplies

 44,587  59,000  55,749

 12,796  13,500  13,905Street Lights Contractual Services

 12,796  13,500  13,905

 0  0  3,282Parks and Recreation Contractual Services

 0  0  1,000Materials and Supplies

 4,282

 10,056  9,500  10,800Swimming Pool Personal Services

 5,767  5,250  5,772Contractual Services

 2,443  4,000  2,000Materials and Supplies

 50  0  0Other

 18,316  18,750  18,572

 0  9,941  3,000Transfers Out Transfer to Cap Improve

 6,000  6,000  6,000Trx to LINK Reserve

 0  4,830  4,673Transfer to Equip Res
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

General Fund

 0  6,500  6,500Transfers Out Trx to Fire Equp Res

 244  0  0Trx to Other Misc. Fund

 6,244  27,271  20,173

 0  31,169  0Capital Improvements Buildings & Improvements

 0  2,442  0Vehicles

 33,611

 140,280

 55,863

 213,062

 0

 184,828

 0

 184,828

 75,104

 0

 75,104

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Library

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 0

 0

 353  353

Receipts

Ad Valorem Tax  10,482  11,969  0
Motor Vehicle Tax  2,723  3,285  3,619
Rec Vehicle Tax  47  38  56
16/20M Vehicle Tax  221  208  101
Commercial Vehicle Tax  170  0  322
Delinquent Tax  210  0  84
Watercraft Tax  0  0  19
Special Assessments  0  0  330

Total Receipts  13,853  15,500  4,531

Resources Available  13,853  15,853  4,884

Expenditures

 13,500  15,500  15,750Library Appropriation to Library

 13,500  15,500  15,750

 13,500

 353

 15,500

 353

 15,750

 0

 15,750

 10,866

 0

 10,866

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Parks & Rec Fund

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 4

 0

 2,330  0

Receipts

Ad Valorem Tax  8,461  1,611  0
Motor Vehicle Tax  2,318  2,652  0
Rec Vehicle Tax  40  31  0
16/20M Vehicle Tax  198  168  0
Commercial Vehicle Tax  143  0  0
Delinquent Tax  176  0  0
Park and Rec Fees  290  0  0

Total Receipts  11,626  4,462  0

Resources Available  11,630  6,792  0

Expenditures

 3,524  500  0Parks and Recreation Personal Services

 3,088  3,000  0Contractual Services

 2,688  1,000  0Materials and Supplies

 9,300  4,500

 0  2,292  0Transfers Out Transfer to Cap Improve

 2,292

 9,300

 2,330

 6,792

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Special Highway

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 3,997

 0

 18,087  17,597

Receipts

State Motor Fuels Tax  14,090  14,510  14,510

Total Receipts  14,090  14,510  14,510

Resources Available  18,087  32,597  32,107

Expenditures

 0  15,000  32,107Streets Capital Outlay

 15,000  32,107

 0

 18,087

 15,000

 17,597

 32,107

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Water

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 46,592

 0

 37,924  15,000

Receipts

Charges for Services  85,164  110,000  110,000
Utility Hookup Fees  225  0  0
Utility Meter Deposits  400  0  0
Utility Sales Tax  471  0  0
Late Charges  1,318  1,500  1,500
Reimbursed Expenses  723  0  0

Total Receipts  88,301  111,500  111,500

Resources Available  134,893  149,424  126,500

Expenditures

 50,074  55,000  62,500Water Utility Personal Services

 19,141  28,000  26,000Contractual Services

 17,660  10,000  10,000Materials and Supplies

 9,476  22,952  22,952Capital Outlay

 618  0  0Other

 0  500  500Remittances

 96,969  116,452  121,952

 0  17,972  4,548Transfers Out Transfer to Water Res

 17,972  4,548

 96,969

 37,924

 134,424

 15,000

 126,500

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Sewer

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 7,637

 0

 19,919  4,392

Receipts

Sewer Service Fees  48,994  45,000  45,000

Total Receipts  48,994  45,000  45,000

Resources Available  56,631  64,919  49,392

Expenditures

 23,433  25,000  27,027Sewer Utility Personal Services

 4,732  10,000  15,000Contractual Services

 8,547  10,000  7,365Materials and Supplies

 36,712  45,000  49,392

 0  15,527  0Transfers Out Transfer to Sewer Res.

 15,527

 36,712

 19,919

 60,527

 4,392

 49,392

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Trash

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 0

 0

 52  52

Receipts

Trash Service Fees  35,120  46,500  44,000

Total Receipts  35,120  46,500  44,000

Resources Available  35,120  46,552  44,052

Expenditures

 35,068  45,000  41,052Trash Utility Contractual Services

 35,068  45,000  41,052

 0  1,500  1,500Transfers Out Transfer to General Fund

 1,500  1,500

 35,068

 52

 46,500

 52

 42,552

 1,500

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Stormwater Fund

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 0

 0

 0  0

Receipts

Charges for Services  0  4,000  4,500

Total Receipts  0  4,000  4,500

Resources Available  0  4,000  4,500

Expenditures

 0  0  4,500Transfers Out Transfer to Sewer Res.

 4,500

 0  4,000  0Capital Improvements Capital Outlay

 4,000

 0

 0

 4,000

 0

 4,500

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Ambulance

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 74,853

 0

 42,589  0

Receipts

Insurance Payments  27,354  21,500  21,500
County Amb. Supplement  17,350  15,000  15,000
Reimbursed Expenses  915  0  0

Total Receipts  45,619  36,500  36,500

Resources Available  120,472  79,089  36,500

Expenditures

 10,506  11,100  11,100Ambulance Personal Services

 12,135  15,500  15,500Contractual Services

 5,242  4,000  4,000Materials and Supplies

 27,883  30,600  30,600

 0  7,650  0Transfers Out Transfer to Cap Improve

 50,000  40,839  5,900Transfer to Amb Res

 50,000  48,489  5,900

 77,883

 42,589

 79,089

 0

 36,500

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Capital Improve Res

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 30,102

 0

 1,571  21,454

Receipts

Loan Proceeds  0  80,000  0
Transfer from Gen Fund  0  9,941  3,000
Transfer from Amb  0  7,650  0
TRX from misc. fund  0  2,292  0

Total Receipts  0  99,883  3,000

Resources Available  30,102  101,454  24,454

Expenditures

 2,500  0  0Streets Capital Outlay

 0  0  3,000Land and Improvements

 2,500  3,000

 0  80,000  0Swimming Pool Capital Outlay

 0  0  9,740Lease-Purchase Payments

 80,000  9,740

 24,952  0  0Water Utility Capital Outlay

 24,952

 1,079  0  0Sewer Utility Capital Outlay

 1,079

 0  0  8,000Stormwater Land and Improvements

 8,000

 0  0  3,714Capital Improvements Capital Outlay

 3,714

 28,531

 1,571

 80,000

 21,454

 24,454

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Page 15.1



Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Equipment Reserve

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 40,374

 0

 40,374  30,204

Receipts

Transfer from Gen Fund  0  4,830  4,673

Total Receipts  0  4,830  4,673

Resources Available  40,374  45,204  34,877

Expenditures

 0  15,000  34,877Equipment Reserve Capital Outlay

 15,000  34,877

 0

 40,374

 15,000

 30,204

 34,877

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

LINK Reserve

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 15,635

 0

 21,635  0

Receipts

Transfer from Gen Fund  6,000  6,000  6,000

Total Receipts  6,000  6,000  6,000

Resources Available  21,635  27,635  6,000

Expenditures

 0  27,635  6,000Streets Capital Outlay

 27,635  6,000

 0

 21,635

 27,635

 0

 6,000

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Water Reserve

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 0

 0

 0  17,972

Receipts

Transfer from Water  0  17,972  4,548

Total Receipts  0  17,972  4,548

Resources Available  0  17,972  22,520

Expenditures

 0  0  22,520Water Utility Capital Outlay

 22,520

 0

 0

 0

 17,972

 22,520

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Sewer Reserve Fund

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 35,837

 0

 27,513  6,316

Receipts

Transfer from Sewer  0  15,527  0
Trx from StormWater  0  0  4,500

Total Receipts  0  15,527  4,500

Resources Available  35,837  43,040  10,816

Expenditures

 8,324  36,724  6,316Sewer Utility Capital Outlay

 8,324  36,724  6,316

 8,324

 27,513

 36,724

 6,316

 6,316

 4,500

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Ambulance Reserve Fund

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 23,756

 0

 75,051  10,812

Receipts

Gifts and Donations  1,295  1,000  1,000
Transfer from Amb  50,000  40,839  5,900

Total Receipts  51,295  41,839  6,900

Resources Available  75,051  116,890  17,712

Expenditures

 0  106,078  17,712Ambulance Capital Outlay

 106,078  17,712

 0

 75,051

 106,078

 10,812

 17,712

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Fire Equip Reserve Fund

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 36,363

 0

 39,563  2,200

Receipts

Rural Fire Contracts  2,198  0  0
Gifts and Donations  1,000  0  0
Transfer from Gen Fund  2  6,500  6,500

Total Receipts  3,200  6,500  6,500

Resources Available  39,563  46,063  8,700

Expenditures

 0  43,863  8,700Fire Capital Outlay

 43,863  8,700

 0

 39,563

 43,863

 2,200

 8,700

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Prior Year
Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Park Trust Principal

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 59,870

 0

Receipts

Total Receipts  0

Resources Available  59,870

Expenditures

 0

 59,870

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Park Trust Interest

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 5,651

 0

 6,628  2,677

Receipts

Interest Income  733  600  550
Transfer from Gen Fund  244  0  0

Total Receipts  977  600  550

Resources Available  6,628  7,228  3,227

Expenditures

 0  4,551  3,227Parks and Recreation Capital Outlay

 4,551  3,227

 0

 6,628

 4,551

 2,677

 3,227

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Pool Memorial

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 1,399

 0

 0  0

Receipts

Total Receipts  0  0  0

Resources Available  1,399  0  0

Expenditures

 1,399  0  0Swimming Pool Capital Outlay

 1,399

 1,399

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2016Estimate 2015Actual 2014

State of Kansas
2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Playground Equipment

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 894

 0

 0  0

Receipts

Total Receipts  0  0  0

Resources Available  894  0  0

Expenditures

 650  0  0Parks and Recreation Capital Outlay

 650

 244  0  0Transfers Out Transfer to General Fund

 244

 894

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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State of Kansas

The governing body of  City Of Clifton  will meet on the

12th  day of  August, 2015  at  7:30 AM  at

Clifton City Hall for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of

Detailed budget information is available at  Clifton City Hall

NOTICE OF HEARING  2016  Budget

BUDGET SUMMARY

taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of 2015 ad valorem tax.

and will be available at this hearing.

The "Proposed Budget 2016 Expenditures" and the "Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax" establish

the maximum limits of the 2016 budget. The "Est Tax Rate" is subject to change

depending on the final assessed valuation.  Tax rates are expressed in mills.

2016 Budget 2016 Budget Form

City Of Clifton

Rate

Tax

Est

Valorem Tax

2015 Ad

Amount of

Expenditures

Proposed Budget 2016

Rate

Tax

Actual

Expenditures

Estimate of

Rate

Tax

Actual

Expenditures

Actual

 2015 2014

Fund

Prior Year Current Year

 75,104 184,828 44.074 213,062 36.033 140,280General Fund  45.763

 10,866 15,750 7.426 15,500 6.855 13,500Library  6.621

 0 0 1.000 6,792 5.533 9,300Parks & Rec Fund  .000

 0 32,107 15,000 0Special Highway  .000

 0 126,500 134,424 96,969Water  .000

 0 49,392 60,527 36,712Sewer  .000

 0 42,552 46,500 35,068Trash  .000

 0 4,500 4,000 0Stormwater Fund  .000

 0 36,500 79,089 77,883Ambulance  .000

 0 24,454 80,000 28,531Capital Improve Res  .000

 0 34,877 15,000 0Equipment Reserve  .000

 0 6,000 27,635 0LINK Reserve  .000

 0 22,520 0 0Water Reserve  .000

 0 6,316 36,724 8,324Sewer Reserve Fund  .000

 0 17,712 106,078 0Ambulance Reserve Fund  .000

 0 8,700 43,863 0Fire Equip Reserve Fund  .000

 0 0 0 0Park Trust Principal  .000

 0 3,227 4,551 0Park Trust Interest  .000

 0 0 0 1,399Pool Memorial  .000

 0 0 0 894Playground Equipment  .000
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Rate

Tax

Est

Valorem Tax

2015 Ad

Amount of

Expenditures

Proposed Budget 2016

Rate

Tax

Actual

Expenditures

Estimate of

Rate

Tax

Actual

Expenditures

Actual

 2015 2014

Fund

Prior Year Current Year

 448,860Totals

Less:  Transfers

Net Expenditures

Total Tax Levied

Assessed Valuation

 888,745  615,935

 392,369  775,694  579,314

 85,970  52.384

Outstanding Indebtedness, January 1, 

General Obligation Bonds

Revenue Bonds

No-Fund Warrants

Temporary Notes

Lease Purchase Principal

Other Debt

 2013  2014  2015

 0  0  0

Clerk

 52.500 48.421

Total

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 36,621

 84,616 77,172

 1,641,167 1,612,559 1,707,100

 113,051 56,491
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